PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenichi MOTONAGA	08/10/2011
Takashi BABA	08/10/2011
Toshiyuki HARADA	08/10/2011
Yoichiro DAN	08/10/2011
Yoshiaki KUBOTA	08/10/2011
Jun TIJIWA	08/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA YASKAWA DENKI
Street Address:	2-1, Kurosaki-Shiroishi, Yahatanishi-ku, Kitakyushu-shi
City:	Fukuoka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	806-0004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13228434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-9958

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-519-9953 Email: jmori@dcpatent.com Correspondent Name: Masayasu Mori 918 PRINCE STREET Address Line 1: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P5629US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Masayasu Mori

Total Attachments: 2

source=P5629US00_PYDA-11156-US_Assignment#page1.tif source=P5629US00_PYDA-11156-US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(Insert Name(s) & Address(
Kabushiki Kaisha Ya				
2-1, Kurosaki-Shirois	hi, Yahatanishi-	ku, Kitakyush	u-shi, FUKUOKA 806-0004 JA	ÁPAN
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") ASSIGNEE the entire and ex (Title of Invention)	, the receipt of what when the control of the contr	nich is hereby ac e and interest to	knowledged, the undersigned ASSI the invention entitled	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers t
HAND AND ROBOT				
TIANO AND ROBOT				
relating to International Pate executed on even date herew			and/or for which application	n for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on			(Insert date of execution of a	pplication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	***	,		
				reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Serial No.	. /'	;	data, when known.	
			<u> </u>	
substitute, reissue or reexami including any extensions the The ASSIGNOR agree(s) which the ASSIGNEE may including in the preparation reexamination, or public use	ination application reof (collectively,), when requested deem necessary, d and prosecution o proceeding, and in ited to executing	hereinafter, "sa by said ASSIGI estrable or expe f said application n any litigation of all papers, inclu	for the full term or terms for which id application(s) and Letters Patent(NEE and without charge to but at the dient, for securing, maintaining and in(s) and the issuance of said Letters or other legal proceeding which may	nd any continuation, division, renewal, the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and (s)"). e expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts lenforcing protection for said invention, a Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, the undersigne	d inventor(s) has	s (have) affixed his/her/their signatu	rre(s).
1) Herichi /	notonoga	MANAGEMENT STATES	Kenichi MOTONAGA (Type Name)	August 10, 201/ (Date) August 10, 2011 (Date)
-P/ 0.	7			0 15 - 11
2) / akaskus	papa.		Takashi BABA (Type Name)	Uniform (O. John)
3) <u>Joshiyuhi</u>	21		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Angust 10. 2011
			Toshiyuki HARADA (Type Name)	
V .	ature)			(Date)
4)	ature)		Yoichiro DAN (Type Name)	(Date)
_				(water
5)	ature)		Yoshiaki KUBOTA (Type Name)	(Date)
	uiure)		,	(Date)
6)			Jun TLIIWA	
(Sign	ature)		(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 026876 FRAME: 0661

10800400 PYDA-11156-US

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
2-1, Kurosaki-Shiroishi, Yahatanishi-ku, F	Kitakyushu-shi, FUKUOKA 806-0004 JAPA	AN
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and Title of Invention)	s hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGN interest to the invention entitled	VOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
HAND AND ROBOT		
		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so execute	ed, was:	
(a) executed on	, (Insert date of execution of appl.	ication, y not concurrenty
(b) filed on		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Assignee's attorney is hereb	y authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Serial No/	data, when known.	•
substitute, reissue or reexamination application base		said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
substitute, reissue or reexamination application base including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sa which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral including in the preparation and prosecution of said reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any	ed thereon, for the full term or terms for which the inafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the ending of the context of the conte	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and). xpense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts aforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such
substitute, reissue or reexamination application base including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sawhich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any acts to include but not be limited to executing all pages.	ed thereon, for the full term or terms for which the inafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the epole or expedient, for securing, maintaining and erapplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Parallitigation or other legal proceeding which may arispers, including separate assignments and declara	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and). xpense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts afforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, suc
substitute, reissue or reexamination application base including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sawhich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any acts to include but not be limited to executing all pages.	ed thereon, for the full term or terms for which the inafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the epole or expedient, for securing, maintaining and er application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Palitigation or other legal proceeding which may arippers, including separate assignments and declaratence.	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and by the said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts aforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing
substitute, reissue or reexamination application base neluding any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sawhich the ASSIGNEB may deem necessary, desirationally in the preparation and prosecution of said eexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any acts to include but not be limited to executing all passworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	ed thereon, for the full term or terms for which the inafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the epole or expedient, for securing, maintaining and er application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Palitigation or other legal proceeding which may arippers, including separate assignments and declaratence.	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and by the said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts aforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing
substitute, reissue or reexamination application base neluding any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sawhich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirationally in the preparation and prosecution of said eexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lets to include but not be limited to executing all passworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evid IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned investigation of the proceeding of the same processing and producing evid in the processing evid evid in the processing evid in the processing evid evid evid evid evid evid evid evid	ed thereon, for the full term or terms for which the inafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" and ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the end ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and error application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Paralitigation or other legal proceeding which may arighers, including separate assignments and declaratence. Entor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and by the said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts aforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s).
substitute, reissue or reexamination application base including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sawhich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirationally in the preparation and prosecution of said examination, or public use proceeding, and in any acts to include but not be limited to executing all passworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evid in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned investigation of the producing evidence of th	ed thereon, for the full term or terms for which the inafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the end ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and eral application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Palitigation or other legal proceeding which may arispers, including separate assignments and declaratence.	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and by the said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts aforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing
substitute, reissue or reexamination application base including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sawhich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirationally in the preparation and prosecution of said reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any acts to include but not be limited to executing all passworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evid IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned investing the contract of the contr	ed thereon, for the full term or terms for which the inafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the end of the expedient, for securing, maintaining and end application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Palitigation or other legal proceeding which may arrapers, including separate assignments and declaratence. Entor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(Kenichi MOTONAGA (Type Name). Takashi BABA	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and spense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts afforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, roissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s). (Date)
substitute, reissue or reexamination application base neluding any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sawhich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirationally in the preparation and prosecution of said examination, or public use proceeding, and in any lets to include but not be limited to executing all passworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evid in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned investigation of the proceeding of the collection of the c	ed thereon, for the full term or terms for which the inafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the explicit of expedient, for securing, maintaining and end application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Palitigation or other legal proceeding which may arrapers, including separate assignments and declaratence. Entor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(Kenichi MOTONAGA (Type Name).	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and by the said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts aforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s).
substitute, reissue or reexamination application base including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by satisfaction and prosecution of said examination, or public use proceeding, and in any acts to include but not be limited to executing all passworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evid. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned investignation of the control	ad thereon, for the full term or terms for which the inafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the explete or expedient, for securing, maintaining and er application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Palitigation or other legal proceeding which may arityers, including separate assignments and declaratence. entor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(Kenichi MOTONAGA (Type Name). Takashi BABA (Type Name) Toshiyuki HARADA	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and set of the said ASSIGNEE, to do all activation for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s). (Date)
substitute, reissue or reexamination application base neluding any extensions thereof (collectively, herein The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sa which the ASSIGNEB may deem necessary, desiratincluding in the preparation and prosecution of said eexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any acts to include but not be limited to executing all passworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evid IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the control of	ad thereon, for the full term or terms for which the inafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the explete or expedient, for securing, maintaining and er application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Palitigation or other legal proceeding which may aritypers, including separate assignments and declaratence. Entor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(Kenichi MOTONAGA (Type Name). Takashi BABA (Type Name)	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and spense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all actriforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, roissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s). (Date)
rubstitute, reissue or reexamination application base neluding any extensions thereof (collectively, herei The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sa which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirationally in the preparation and prosecution of said examination, or public use proceeding, and in any acts to include but not be limited to executing all passworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evid. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inversional inverse and the same of the control of the contr	ad thereon, for the full term or terms for which the inafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the explete or expedient, for securing, maintaining and er application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Palitigation or other legal proceeding which may aripers, including separate assignments and declara ence. entor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(Kenichi MOTONAGA (Type Name). Takashi BABA (Type Name) Toshiyuki HARADA (Type Name) Yoichiro DAN	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and by the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and by the said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts afforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s). (Date)
substitute, reissue or reexamination application base neluding any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sawhich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirationally in the preparation and prosecution of said eexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any acts to include but not be limited to executing all passworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evid IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inversity of the content of th	ad thereon, for the full term or terms for which the inafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the explete or expedient, for securing, maintaining and error application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Palitigation or other legal proceeding which may arrapers, including separate assignments and declaratence. Entor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(Kenichi MOTONAGA (Type Name). Takashi BABA (Type Name) Toshiyuki HARADA (Type Name)	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and set of the said ASSIGNEE, to do all activation for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s). (Date)
rubstitute, reissue or reexamination application base neluding any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sawhich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirationally a second of the preparation and prosecution of said reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any acts to include but not be limited to executing all passworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evid. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inversional inverse and the second of the collection	ad thereon, for the full term or terms for which the inafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the explete or expedient, for securing, maintaining and end application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Palitigation or other legal proceeding which may arrivers, including separate assignments and declaratence. Entor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(Kenichi MOTONAGA (Type Name). Takashi BABA (Type Name) Toshiyuki HARADA (Type Name) Yoichiro DAN (Type Name) Yoshiaki KUBOTA	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and state of the protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (Date) (Date) (Date) (Date) August 10, 2011
substitute, reissue or reexamination application base including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sa which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirationally in the preparation and prosecution of said reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any acts to include but not be limited to executing all passworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evid. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invention of the control	ad thereon, for the full term or terms for which the inafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the explete or expedient, for securing, maintaining and end application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Palitigation or other legal proceeding which may an apers, including separate assignments and declaratence. Entor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(Kenichi MOTONAGA (Type Name). Takashi BABA (Type Name) Toshiyuki HARADA (Type Name) Yoichiro DAN (Type Name)	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and by the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and by the said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts afforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, suctions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s). (Date)
substitute, reissue or reexamination application base including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sa which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiratincluding in the preparation and prosecution of said reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any acts to include but not be limited to executing all passworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evid. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inversion of the control	ad thereon, for the full term or terms for which the inafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" aid ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the explete or expedient, for securing, maintaining and end application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Palitigation or other legal proceeding which may arrivers, including separate assignments and declaratence. Entor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(Kenichi MOTONAGA (Type Name). Takashi BABA (Type Name) Toshiyuki HARADA (Type Name) Yoichiro DAN (Type Name) Yoshiaki KUBOTA	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and by the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and by the said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts offorcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such tions, taking all rightful oaths, providing (s). (Date) (Date) (Date) August 10, 2011 August 10, 2011

PATENT REEL: 026876 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 09/08/2011